WINSTON REALTY L.L.C.

SHAREHOLDER PRESS RELEASE

June 1, 2016 – Winston Realty L.L.C., 522 Jetway Drive, Belgrade, Montana U.S.A. 59714 ("Winston Realty") announces that in connection with an amended mining lease agreement entered into on May 18, 2016 among Winston Realty, Winston Gold Mining Corp., a corporation existing under the laws of Manitoba (the "Issuer"), and it's wholly owned subsidiary Winston Gold Mining USA Corporation, a company existing under the laws of Montana, over mineral claims constituting the Winston District Gold Project in Broadwater County, Montana USA. as part consideration under the agreement, Winston Realty acquired 1,500,000 common shares (the "Common Shares") of the "Issuer" at a deemed price of \$0.10 per Share. As a result of the issuance of the 1,500,000 Common Shares and previously issued 2,000,000 common shares, Winston Realty will beneficially own or control 3,500,000 common shares of the Issuer, representing approximately 12.5 % of the Issuer's issued and outstanding common shares.

A copy of the early warning report in respect of this transaction has been filed with the applicable securities commissions and can be found at www.sedar.com,

Winston Realty L.L.C. is a limited liability company in the real estate agents and managers industry located in Belgrade, Montana, U.S.A. Depending on market conditions, Winston Realty may in the future increase or decrease their common share ownership in the Issuer.

For further information, please contact

Winston Realty L.L.C. 522 Jetway Drive Belgrade, Montana 59714 1-406-599-3124

WINSTON REALTY L.L.C.

Per: (Signed) "Darko Smilovic"

Name: Darko Smilovic

Title: Principal